

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER 07140811 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 04-558-2306

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Combestand Pipe + Steel Sipply Co.
11901 Upper Reference Ind. Mark
Combestand , MP 21501
William Bennett

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT SEVEN

STORAGE YARD

1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH

WESTON, WV

26452

304-269-0475

DATE PRINTED 11/07/2013

MODZEK

BID OPENING DATE: 11/20/2013

BID OPENING TIME

1:30PM

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AI	DEND	M NO.01		
	THIS ADDEND	JM HAS	BEEN HE AT	ISSUED TO MODIFY	THE ORIGINAL TION.	
01	272,160	IB	5	70-56	11/14/13 (West Virai 46.74 / Cor	09:56:22AM Inia Purchasina Divi
	HP 10 X42(21	d PIEC	ES @3	0 FEET LONG		
02	161,280	LΒ		70-56	40.79/cmg	
	HP- 10 X 42(96 PIR	CES @	40 FEET LONG		
03	63,840	В		70-56	40.79/cm	
	HP-10 X 57 (48 51R	CES @4	40 FEET LONG		
NATURE //	War Branch			TELEPHONE	14 9313549 DATE	1111112
E Direct	W of Sales	EIN		THE C		IIIIII3 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 07140811 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

	Modify bid opening date and time
1 1	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[1]	Correction of error
[]	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

To correct line 3.1.3 26,000 lbs. to 63,840 lbs. and to provide a new pricing page.

Line item 3 on header page (page 1 of the solicitation) has also been corrected to now read 63,840 lbs.

To modify the bid opening date to 11/20/2013 at 1:30 PM EST

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			Pricing Page		
			RFQ#: 07140811		
Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure		linit D.	
			HP-10x42	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	272,160	pounds	(216 pieces @ 30 feet long)	40.79 /aux	\$ 111,614.06
2	161,280	pounds	HP-10x42		\$ 111,011.00
			(96 pieces @ 40 feet long)	40.79/car	\$ 65, 786.11
3	63,840	pounds	HP-10x57		
			(28 pieces @ 40 feet long)	40.79 /car	\$ 26,040.34
	Grand Total				
					\$ 202,840.51

Bid by: cumberland Pipe + Steel Supply Co. William Bennett

814-931-3549

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: 07140811

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Che	ck tl	ne bo	ox next to each addendur	n receive	d)	
	[1	Addendum No. 1]	Addendum No. 6
]]	Addendum No. 2	1]	Addendum No. 7
	I]	Addendum No. 3	I]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	I]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Comberland Pipe and Steel Supply Co.

Company

Will Berrett

Authorized Signature

11/11/13

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012